Two and Three Channel
Codewheels for Use with Agilent
Optical Encoder Modules
Technical Data
 Features:
• Codewheels Available in
Glass, Film, and Metal
• Available in Two Standard

HEDS- HEDS-
8906 8906
Ordering Information (Cont’d.)
Note:
1. For the lower resolution, two channel encoders, (11 mm ≤  512 CPR; 23.36 mm ≤  1024 CPR) the centering tool and gap-setting shim
are not necessary, but sometimes helpful in an assembly process.
11
01 02 03 04 05 06 08 09 10 11 12 13 14
HEDM-6120# T * * * *
U *
HEDM-6121# T *
HEDS-9000
modules
Option
Film Codewheels
00
Artwork Orientation
0 - Artwork on hub
side (use when
module side B is
down)
1 - Artwork opposite
hub side (use when
module side A is
down)
Resolution
(Cycles/Rev)
B - 1000 CPR
J - 1024 CPR
Shaft Diameter
02 - 3 mm
06 - 1/4 in.
11 - 4 mm
12 - 6 mm
Assembly Tools
Centering Gap-Setting
HEDS- HEDS-
8905 8901
Rop = 11 mm,
2 Channels
HEDM-512
codewheels
Option
01 02 03 04 05 06 08 09 10 11 12 13 14
HEDM-5120# B * * * *
J * *
HEDM-5121 B * *
J
HEDS-9000
modules
   Option
HEDM-612
codewheels
Option00
Artwork Orientation
0 - Artwork on hub
side (use when
module side B is
down)
1 - Artwork opposite
hub side (use when
module side A is
down)
Resolution
(Cycles/Rev)
T - 2000 CPR
U - 2048 CPR
Shaft Diameter
06 - 1/4 in.
08 - 3/8 in.
12 - 6 mm
13 - 8 mm
Assembly Tools
Centering Gap-Setting
HEDS- HEDS-
8906 8906
Rop = 23.36 mm,
2 Channels
Ordering Information (Cont’d.)
12
Glass Codewheels
HEDS-9100
modules
Option
HEDG-512
codewheels
Option00
Artwork Orientation
0 - Artwork on hub
side (use when
module side B is
down)
1 - Artwork opposite
hub side (use when
module side A is
down)
Resolution
(Cycles/Rev)
B - 1000 CPR
J - 1024 CPR
Assembly Tools
Centering Gap-Setting
HEDS- HEDS-
8905 8932
Rop = 11 mm,
2 Channels
Shaft Diameter
06 - 1/4 in.
14 - 5 mm
HEDS-9040
modules
Option
HEDM-614
codewheels
Option00
Artwork Orientation*
0 - Artwork on hub
side (use when
module side B is
down)
1 - Artwork opposite
hub side (use when
module side A is
down)
Resolution
(Cycles/Rev)
T - 2000 CPR
Shaft Diameter
10 - 5/8 in.
12 - 6 mm
Assembly Tools
Centering Gap-Setting
HEDS- HEDS-
8906 8906
Rop = 23.36 mm,
3 Channels
01 02 03 04 05 06 08 09 10 11 12 13 14
HEDM-6140# T *
HEDM-6141# T *
Ordering Information (Cont’d.)
01 02 03 04 05 06 08 09 10 11 12 13 14
HEDG-5121# B * *
J *
13
HEDS-9000